BACARDI & COMPANY LIMITED SWISS BRANCH
PRODUCT CERTIFICATE

ERISTOFF ICE ABV 4 % vol - ALL BOTTLE SIZES

Trade name;

Denomination:

ERISTOFF ICE

Flavoured alcoholic drink (in compliance with E.U. Reg. 1333/2008 as amended)

Alcoholic strength: 4 % vol

Custom code:

Ingredients:

Allergens:
Specifications:

2208

Carbonated water, Sugar, Vodka, Acid: Citric acid (E330), Flavourings, Acidity
Regulator: Sodium citrate (E331), Preservatives: Potassium sorbate (E202) Sodium
benzoate (E211)

NONE (Allergen listed in Annex Il of EU reg. 1169/2011)

Alcohol by volume
Density at 20°C

Sugars (as invert sugars)
Acidity (as citric acid)
pH (average)

Sorbic acid

Benzoic acid

Carbon Dioxide level

Nutritional information:

4.0
1.029
89
6.2

3
<200
<200

% vol
g/mL
g/L
g/L

mg/L
mg/L

3.0-3.2 vol/vol 20°C

kd kcal FAT SATURATES CARBS SUGAR PFROTEIN SALT
Per 100ml 243 58 Og Og 8.5g 8.59 Og 0.07g
Per serving size (250 ml) 608 145 Og Og 21.2g 21.2g Og 0.169
Per serving size (275 ml) 668 160 Og Og 23.3g 23.3¢ Og 0.18g
Per serving size (330 ml) 802 191 Og Og 27.99 27.99 Og 0.21g

Organoleptic:

Limited and undesirable substances: No undesirable substances listed in Annex Il and 1V of European
Regulation 1334/2008 in quantities greater than those specified in this regulation.

Storage conditions:

Sweet Lemon Flavour.

storage conditions are fulfilled during this time.

This product retains its quality for at least 12 months from bottling, if appropriate

Compliance to Standards and Regulation: This product complies in all respects with all applicable
prescriptions in the European Union.
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MELINA DUPONT

TECHNICAL REGULATORY SPECIALIST
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MARCO TORCHIO

GLOBAL TECHNICAL REGULATORY MANAGER
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